115/3876

CT \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Siemens Aktiengesellschaft	01/29/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brose Fahrzeugteile GmbH & Co. Kommanditgesellschaft, Wuerzburg
Street Address:	Ohmstrasse 2a
City:	Wuerzburg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-97076

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11573826

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)322-8383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512.322.2601

Email: apatent@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts L.L.P.

Address Line 1: Andreas Grubert (078857.0163)
Address Line 2: 98 San Jacinto, Suite 1500
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 078857.0163

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alfonso E. Juarez

Total Attachments: 2

source=078857-0163#page1.tif source=078857-0163#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022208 FRAME: 0196

ATTORNEY DOCKET 078857.0163

PATENT APPLICATION 11/573,826

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT (hereafter "Assignor"). having an address of Wittelsbacherplatz 2, 80333 München, Germany, is the owner of U.S. Application No. 11/573,826 filed February 16, 2007, and the inventions described and claimed therein (hereafter the "Patent Property"); and

WHEREAS, BROSE FAHRZEUGTEILE GMBH & CO. KOMMANDITGESELLSCHAFT, WÜRZBURG (hereafter "Assignee"), and having an address of Ohmstraße 2a, D-97076 Würzburg, Germany, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, all its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property, as well as all provisionals, continuations, divisions, and continuations-in-part of said Patent Property, and all reissues and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which such Patent Property may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor also assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in said Patent Property throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said Patent Property in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said inventions and all rights to register said Patent Property in appropriate registries; and Assignor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

Assignor also assigns unto Assignee all claims for damages by reason of infringement prior to the assignment date of the Patent Property throughout the world, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

AUS01:539769 1

PATENT REEL: 022208 FRAME: 0197

Holade

Page 2 of 2

Assignor also will communicate to Assignee any facts known to it respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Patent Property in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

By: Mame: Klinger Hashu

Its: Both authorized officers

Date: München, den 29.01.2009

AUS01:539769.1

PATENT REEL: 022208 FRAME: 0198